Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
< INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
http://www.parismou.org/Organization/2010.12.27/Memorandum_of_Understanding.htm

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
http://www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/Current_detentions/.

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention - period: 10

IMO : 8705955
Name: CGM TIGER

Number of detentions last
36 months: 5

Recognised Organisation

Registro Italiano Navale
Registro Italiano Navale

Registro Italiano Navale

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2013

Company Shipfin SA, , , Panama

Classification society Registro Italiano Navale

Charterer ),
Type Flag
Gas carrier Panama

Date of release
2013-10-15

Port of detention
Naples

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Keeldate
2997 1986

Gross tonnage

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

7  day(s) 8
Issued Expiry Last Survey
20-3-2013 11-8-2016
30-1-2013 11-8-2016
17-1-2013 16-10-2013

RO related Action taken
no Rectified

no Rectified

Date

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10

- 2013

IMO : 9148518 Company Bergen Denizcilik Ltd Sti, , , Cook Islands
Name: HAMAL Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Cook Islands 4276 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Faro 2013-10-31 7 day(s) 28
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats
Rescue boats

Auxiliary engine
ISM
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

21-5-2013 30-11-2017
21-5-2013 30-11-2017
11-4-2013 8-11-2017

RO related Action taken
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2013

IMO : 8721284 Company Mira Denizcilik ve Gemi, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: BEREKET Classification society Inspeccion y Clasificacion Maritima (INCLAMAR)
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 2980 1984
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2013-10-5 4  day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Inspeccion y Clasificacion Maritima (INCLAMAR) Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-11-2012 13-7-2017
Inspeccion y Clasificacion Maritima (INCLAMAR) Load Line 6-11-2012 13-7-2017
Inspeccion y Clasificacion Maritima (INCLAMAR) Safety Management Certificate 18-2-2013  31-10-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

RO related Action taken
no Rectified

no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 10

IMO : 7726093
Name: VENEZIA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 3

Recognised Organisation

- 2013

Company

Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Mantion Shipping Ltd, , , Tanzania, United Republic of

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 2610 1978

Port of detention

Marina di carrara

Republic of

Date of release
2013-10-15

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
8

Certificate

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Echo sounder

Lifeboats

ISM

Beams, frames, floors-corrosion

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Issued Expiry Last Survey
10-1-2012  22-12-2014  Syrian Arab
Republic
10-1-2012 22-12-2014  Syrian Arab
Republic
29-5-2012 25-3-2017

RO related Action taken

no As per agreed Flag exemption
no As per agreed Flag exemption
no To be rectified within 3 months
no As per agreed Flag exemption
no Rectified

Date
2-1-2013

2-1-2013

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10

IMO : 7109879
Name: NAFTOCEMENT IlI

Company

Charterer

- 2013

Naftotrade Shipping, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines

7 7

Classification society Hellenic Register of Shipping

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 3

Port of detention

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Saint Vincent and the

Grenadines

Date of release

Keeldate
1970

Gross tonnage
1420

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Recognised Organisation

Hellenic Register of Shipping

Gallipoli 2013-10-12 4  day(s) 12
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 25-7-2011 3-7-2016 Italy 1-2-2013
(SMC/ISM Code)
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-3-2011 5-1-2016 Tunisia 21-11-2012
Load Line 15-3-2011 5-1-2016 Spain 7-3-2012

Hellenic Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances

Propulsion main engine
Auxiliary engine

ISM

Decks - corrosion
Decks - corrosion
Muster list

RO related Action taken

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

no To be rectified within 3 months
no As in the agreed class condition
no Temporary repair carried out
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2013

IMO : 9377092 Company South End Tanker Management BV, , , Cyprus
Name: LEENI Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer Simonsen Chartering APS, Christiansmindevej 74, box 224 , 5100 Svendborg , DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Chemical tanker Cyprus 2906 2005
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Dublin 2013-10-16 8  day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 17-7-2013 16-3-2018
(SMC/I1SM Code)
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-12-2012  18-9-2017
Bureau Veritas Load Line 17-12-2012  18-9-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Records of drills and steering gear tests no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no Rectified
Fire detection and alarm system no Rectified
Fire fighting equipment and appliances no Rectified
Maintenance of Fire protection systems no Rectified
Cleanliness of engine room no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 10

- 2013

IMO : 9202651 Company Mediterranean Shipping Co Srl, , , Panama
Name: MSC REGINA Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Container Panama 40631 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Quebec City 2013-10-21 11 day(s) 33
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 3-4-2009 30-4-2014  [taly 9-4-2013
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 13-10-2011  16-11-2016  [taly 26-9-2012

Deficiencies reason for detention

Propulsion main engine

Auxiliary engine

Other (machinery)

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Fire pumps and its pipes
Fire-dampers

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10

- 2013

IMO : 8402591 Company Albmarine Ltd, , , Albania
Name: KORAVI Classification society Register of Shipping (Albania)
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Albania 1473 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Ravenna 2013-10-18 8 dayl(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Register of Shipping (Albania) Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-11-2012  18-11-2014
Register of Shipping (Albania) Load Line 5-11-2012  18-11-2014
Register of Shipping (Albania) Safety Management Certificate 5-11-2012 5-11-2016  Italy 28-1-2013

Deficiencies reason for detention
Launching arrangements for survival craft

Maintenance and inspections

ISM

Abandon ship drills

Gangway, accommodation-ladder

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10

IMO : 8215778
Name: AMNEH-F

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Other

Registro Italiano Navale

Deficiencies reason for detention

Certificates for master and officers
Endorsement by flagstate

Company

- 2013

Nereide Marine SA, , , Panama

Classification society Registro Italiano Navale

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Panama 8328 1982

Port of detention

Nea Karvali

Date of release
2013-10-28

Certificate

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

3 day(s) 4
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
27-9-2013 2-12-2013
17-6-2013 16-11-2013
27-9-2013 2-12-2013

RO related Action taken
no Rectified

no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2013

IMO : 7816123

Name: CARIBANA EXPRESS

Company Caribana Line SA, , , Panama

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer TRANSBULK SHIPPING , Ganouxer 5-15, Barcelona, ES
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Ro-Ro cargo Panama 1574 1979

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Castellon de la Plana 2013-10-9 6 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-9-2013 22-2-2014
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 26-6-2009 5-6-2014  Spain 29-8-2013
Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class Safety Management Certificate 17-1-2012 3-11-2016

Deficiencies reason for detention

Records of rest
QOil filtering equipment
ISM

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken
no Rectified

yes Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10

IMO : 7612515
Name: BALTIYSKIY-109

Number of detentions last

36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Company

- 2013

Baltrechflot Ltd, , , Russian Federation

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer )y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 1926 1979

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Wages

Port of detention

Vasteras

Date of release
2013-10-2

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
1  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
1

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
25-10-2011  17-8-2016
25-10-2011  17-8-2016
21-5-2013  16-5-2018

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

RO related Action taken

no Rectified

Date
2-11-2012
2-11-2012

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 11 of 60

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 10 - 2013

IMO : 7602704 Company Security Services, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Name: RAWAAH B Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Vincent and the 2583 1977
Grenadines
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Porto Nogaro 2013-10-30 5 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 17-1-2013 23-9-2017
(SMC/ISM Code)
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-10-2013 14-1-2014
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 1-10-2013 14-1-2014
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Oil record book no Rectified
Retention of oil on board no Rectified
15 PPM alarm arrangements no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 10

- 2013

Sredne-Volzhskaya Sudokhodnaya, , , Russian Federation

7 7

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

IMO : 7329144 Company
Name: SORMOVSKIY-32

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Russian Federation

Keeldate
1974

Gross tonnage
2478

Port of detention

Preveza/Lefkas

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Voyage or passage plan

On board training and instructions
ISM

Ventilators, air pipes, casings
Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Fire drills

Abandon ship drills

Fire detection and alarm system

Date of release
2013-10-14

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

10 day(s) 18

Issued Expiry Last Survey
12-5-2010 14-1-2015 Ukraine

12-5-2010 14-1-2015 Ukraine
18-11-2010  6-12-2015 Russian Federation

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date
9-4-2013
9-4-2013

15-5-2013

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10

- 2013

IMO : 7016072 Company Albmarine Ltd, , , Albania
Name: KORAVI | Classification society Register of Shipping (Albania)

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Albania 2092 1969

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Ravenna 2013-10-9 6 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Register of Shipping (Albania) Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-11-2011 1-11-2015  Albania 26-10-2012
Register of Shipping (Albania) Load Line 1-11-2011 1-11-2015  Albania 26-10-2012
Register of Shipping (Albania) Safety Management Certificate 1-11-2011 1-11-2015

Deficiencies reason for detention

Launching arrangements for survival craft
ISM

Abandon ship drills

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

no
no
no

no

Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2013

IMO : 7002461 Company Charlesfort Oceanways SA, , , Panama
Name: CHARLEFORT BREEZE Classification society International Register of Shipping
Charterer Charlesfort Oceanways S.A, , , UA
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1225 1969
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Eleusina (Elefsis) 2013-10-10 7 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-10-2013 1-3-2014
International Register of Shipping Load Line 2-10-2013 1-3-2014
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 2-10-2013 1-3-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Echo sounder

Safety management certificate (SMC/ ISM)

ISM

Hull - corrosion

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces
Winches and capstans

RO related Action taken

yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes

Rectified
As in the agreed class condition
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2013

IMO : 9658276
Name: TERRAMARE |

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Company BW Marine Cyprus Ltd, , , Cyprus

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer )y

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Tug Cyprus 330 2012

Port of detention

Southampton

Certificate

Load Line

Date of release
2013-10-30

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
4  day(s) 6

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
26-3-2013 7-12-2017

Deficiencies reason for detention

Nautical publications
Operation of GMDSS equipment

RO related Action taken
no Rectified

no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2013

IMO : 9650133 Company Trust Maritime Services Pte, , , Panama
Name: KOUYOU Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 33126 2011
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Quebec City 2013-10-26 2 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-7-2013 6-6-2018
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 16-7-2013 6-6-2018
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 7-6-2013 6-12-2013

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Wages no
Calculation and payment of wages no

Page 17 of 60

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 10 - 2013

IMO : 9648685 Company Tes Terminal LLC, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: TEC-| Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Moldova, Republic of 5473 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Aspropirgos 2013-10-31 7 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-7-2013 9-7-2018
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 9-7-2013 9-7-2018
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 25-7-2013 24-1-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Endorsement by flagstate no Rectified
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no Rectified
Fire-dampers no Rectified
Fire control plan no Rectified

Page 18 of 60

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 10

IMO : 9581758
Name: LOWLANDS SERENITY

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2013

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Yamamaru Kisen KK, , , Panama

Charterer Classic Maritime , ., Monaco , MC
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Panama 92752 2010

ISM

Date of release
2013-10-26

Port of detention
Rotterdam

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
14

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
20-5-2013  7-4-2016
23-6-2011  7-4-2016
21-9-2011  12-8-2016

China

RO related Action taken

no To be rectified within 3 months

Date

14-4-2013

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2013

IMO : 9466609 Company Ayder Tankers AS, , , Turkey
Name: ELEVIT Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer Suncor Energy, , ,CA
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Turkey 12081 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Montreal 2013-10-30 2 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 8-5-2012 7-5-2017 Portugal 10-5-2013
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 31-10-2012  20-10-2017  Turkey 18-12-2012

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no Rectified
Fire-dampers no Rectified

Page 20 of 60

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 10

- 2013

IMO : 9414929 Company Orient Line KK, , , Panama

Name: COSTANZA Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer ENEL TRADE S.P.A., Viale Regina Margherita 125, Rome 00198, IT

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 50864 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Brindisi 2013-10-17 5 day(s) 6

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
Muster list

Division - decks, bulkheads and penetrations

Guards - fencing around dangerous machinery parts

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

11-3-2013 27-4-2015
24-6-2010 27-4-2015
27-10-2010 23-9-2015

Spain
Italy

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date

13-2-2013
22-6-2013

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2013

IMO : 9360582
Name: MULTRATUG 4

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Company , , , Malta

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer )

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Tug Malta 497 2005

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Eemshaven 2013-10-7 3 day(s) 3
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Load Line 13-9-2011 12-9-2016 Netherlands 3-9-2013

Deficiencies reason for detention

QOil filtering equipment

RO related Action taken
yes Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10

IMO : 9331490
Name: HELEEN-C

Company

Charterer

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Carisbrooke Shipping Ltd , , , United Kingdom

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
United Kingdom

Gross tonnage

9177

Keeldate
2005

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lights, shapes, sound-signals
Charts

Rescue boats

15 PPM alarm arrangements

ISM

Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Fire pumps and its pipes

Means of escape

Cleanliness of engine room

Date of release
2013-10-25

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

8 day(s)

Issued

21-2-2013
21-2-2013

21
Expiry Last Survey Date
27-2-2016
27-2-2016

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

As per agreed Flag exemption
Rectified

Rectified

Rectified

To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified

Rectified

Rectified

Rectified

Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10

- 2013

IMO : 9330240 Company Vega-Reederei GmbH &amp; Co KG, , , Liberia
Name: VEGA SIGMA Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Liberia 9940 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Marsaxlokk 2013-10-22 7 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 25-9-2013 24-3-2014
(SMC/ISM Code)
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-9-2013  24-10-2013
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 25-9-2013 24-2-2014

Deficiencies reason for detention

Propulsion main engine

Auxiliary engine

Retention of oil on board

Oil filtering equipment

15 PPM alarm arrangements

Fire prevention structural integrity

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Ventilation

Holds and tanks safety

Cleanliness of engine room

Guards - fencing around dangerous machinery parts

RO related Action taken

yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
no
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
As in the agreed class condition
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2013

IMO : 9326976 Company Myklebusthaug Management AS, , , Gibraltar (UK)
Name: ANGELA Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Gibraltar (UK) 9962 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Naples 2013-10-27 3 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 22-10-2013  22-11-2018
(SMC/I1SM Code)
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-4-2013  31-12-2015
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 30-11-2010  31-12-2015  Israel 13-12-2012
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no Rectified
Propulsion main engine no Rectified
Auxiliary engine no As in the agreed class condition
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Emergency lighting,batteries and switches no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 10

IMO : 9314947
Name: CAMELLIA

Company

- 2013

Univan Ship Management Ltd, , , Hong Kong, China

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

7 7

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Container

Flag
Hong Kong, China

Gross tonnage
28927

Keeldate
2005

Port of detention

Cagliari

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition
Embarkation arrangement survival craft

QOil filtering equipment

ISM

Emergency lighting,batteries and switches
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fire detection and alarm system

Date of release
2013-10-15

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

2 day(s) 14

Issued Expiry Last Survey
28-4-2011 6-4-2016 Spain
28-4-2011 6-4-2016 Spain
21-7-2011 18-7-2016

RO related Action taken

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified

no As per agreed Flag exemption
no Rectified

Date
2-3-2013
2-3-2013

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9312676
Name: AACHEN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

10

- 2013

Intership Verwaltungs, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 3870 2004

Wages

Port of detention Date of release

Holmsund

2013-10-8

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

1  day(s) 1

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
16-2-2013 26-11-2014 Germany 24-2-2013
12-9-2011 26-11-2014 Germany 24-2-2013

18-1-2012 1-5-2015

RO related Action taken
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9282089
Name: APOLLO LUPUS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

10

- 2013

L &amp; L Shipping GmbH, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer Apollo Shipping gmbh&amp;co , Elbchausse 360, Hamburg , DE
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 2914 1997

Auxiliary engine

Port of detention Date of release

Sevilla

2013-10-22

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

5 day(s)

Issued
22-4-2013
22-4-2013
15-7-2009

11
Expiry Last Survey Date
30-11-2017
30-11-2017
19-5-2014 Germany 28-10-2011

RO related Action taken

no

Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2013

IMO : 9271963
Name: SAMSKIP AKRAFELL

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Q-Shipping BV, , , Cyprus

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer P

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp ~ Cyprus 4450 1998

QOil filtering equipment

Port of detention Date of release
Reykjavik 2013-10-15

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

1  day(s)

Issued
8-10-2013
8-10-2013
9-10-2013

8
Expiry Last Survey Date
22-10-2013
7-3-2014
8-4-2014

RO related Action taken

yes

Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2013

IMO : 9265392 Company Hyproc Shipping Co, , , Algeria
Name: RAS TOMB Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer Sonatrach, ., ., DZ
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Algeria 4243 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Tarragona 2013-10-16 1 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 11-8-2011  24-4-2016
(SMC/ISM Code)
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 4-4-2011 1-12-2015  Algeria 15-11-2012

Deficiencies reason for detention

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc
Cleanliness of engine room

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2013

IMO : 9260536 Company Bayraktar Gemi, , , Turkey

Name: BURAK BAYRAKTAR Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Container Turkey 8323 2001
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Bremen 2013-10-12 5 day(s) 27

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-11-2012  20-11-2017
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 25-7-2013  20-11-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 17-5-2013 17-4-2018

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken

Charts no Rectified

Nautical publications no Rectified

Auxiliary engine no Rectified

ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) no Rectified

Ventilators, air pipes, casings no Rectified

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no Rectified

Fire-dampers no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2013

IMO : 9217577 Company Selmar Denizcilik Sanayi, , , Turkey
Name: YUSUF ASLAN Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Turkey 1233 1999
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Chioggia 2013-10-12 2 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-11-2012  21-11-2015
Bureau Veritas Load Line 21-3-2011  21-11-2015  Turkey 22-11-2012
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 3-5-2012 13-6-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken

ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Reserve source of energy no Rectified

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2013

IMO : 9190377 Company Starbulk SA, , , Marshall Islands
Name: RENASCENTIA Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer Phoenix Bulkcarriers LLC, , Newport , US
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 40494 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 2013-10-25 8  day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-6-2013 31-7-2014
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 20-6-2013 31-7-2014
Registro Italiano Navale Safety Management Certificate 20-6-2013  19-12-2013

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Quality of fuel oil no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
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Released from detention - period: 10

- 2013

IMO : 9190004 Company Ocean Navigation &amp; Trading SA, , , Malta

Name: OCEAN TRADER Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer Fidelity marine inc., asklipiou str. , glyfada athens , GR

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Malta 14770 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 2013-10-16 9 day(s) 15

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Document of compliance (DoC/ ISM)

Safety management certificate (SMC/ ISM)
ISM
Calculation and payment of wages

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

15-3-2013 19-1-2014
18-11-2009 19-1-2014
5-12-2012 8-8-2017

Greece

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified

Date

15-3-2013

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2013

IMO : 9183635 Company Consolidated Marine Management, , , Malta
Name: HELLAS Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
CONSTELLATION
Charterer Morgan Stanley Capital Group Inc, 2000 Westchester Ave , New York , US
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Malta 27645 1999
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Southampton 2013-10-18 6 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-6-2009  26-6-2014  United Arab 19-7-2013
Emirates
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 27-6-2009 26-6-2014 United Arab 19-7-2013
Emirates
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 5-7-2010 25-6-2015  Saudi Arabia 26-5-2013

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

RO related Action taken

no To be rectified within 3 months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2013

IMO : 9172208
Name: LOWLANDS BEILUN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Maryville Maritime Inc, , , Malta

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Quality of fuel oil

Charterer EDF TRADING MARKED LIMITED, 80 VICTORIA STREET, LONDON , GB
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Malta 85906 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 2013-10-6 2 day(s) 5
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

25-6-2013 11-5-2014
10-9-2009 11-5-2014 Netherlands 7-5-2013
19-10-2012  25-10-2017

RO related Action taken
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 10

- 2013

IMO : 9166443 Company Amsys, , , Netherlands

Name: LELIE Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 2450 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Kalajoki 2013-10-3 1 day(s) 3

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

20-4-2012 31-5-2015
18-6-2010 31-5-2015
8-8-2013 12-8-2018

Netherlands
Netherlands

RO related Action taken

no To be rectified within 3 months

no To be rectified before departure

Date
9-8-2013
9-8-2013

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10

IMO : 9157430
Name: BRIGHT STREAM

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2013

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Yokohama Marine &amp; Merchant, , , Panama

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Panama 9991 1997

Other (MARPOL Annex I)

Date of release
2013-10-27

Port of detention

Vancouver

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
7

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
2-8-2013  10-6-2017
25-6-2012  10-8-2017
29-5-2013  28-11-2013

Japan

RO related Action taken

no Rectified

Date

29-7-2013

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10

IMO : 9143609
Name: ANTONELLA

Company

Charterer

- 2013

MGM Shipping Sarl, , , Malta
Classification society Registro Italiano Navale
AMG CHARTERING, , ,IT

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Malta

Gross tonnage

2914

Keeldate
1995

Port of detention

Piraeus

Recognised Organisation

Registro Italiano Navale
Registro Italiano Navale

Registro Italiano Navale

Deficiencies reason for detention

Document of compliance (DoC/ ISM)

Safety management certificate (SMC/ ISM)
Garbage record book

Garbage management plan

ISM

Cargo and other hatchways

Cargo and other hatchways

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Fire drills

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment
Maintenance of Fire protection systems

Date of release
2013-10-2

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
43  day(s)

Issued
3-5-2013

12-7-2011
25-5-2011

Total of deficiencies

14
Expiry Last Survey
31-5-2016
31-5-2016 Croatia
26-2-2016

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

Rectified

Rectified

Rectified

Rectified

To be rectified within 3 months
As per agreed Flag exemption
Temporary repair carried out
Rectified

Rectified

Rectified

As per agreed Flag exemption
Temporary repair carried out
Rectified

Date

22-8-2012

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2013

IMO : 9137961 Company TMT Co Ltd, , , Panama
Name: DONALD DUCKLING Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 36801 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Las Palmas 2013-10-25 37 day(s) 33
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-10-2012  18-9-2013
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 9-10-2012 5-1-2017 Italy 2-1-2013
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 8-7-2013 7-12-2013

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention

Radar

Cargo ship safety radio (including exemption)
ISM

Fitness for duty - work and rest hours

Wages
Provisions quantity
Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no
no

As in the agreed class condition
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 10

- 2013

IMO :9129873 Company Mediterranean Shipping Co Srl, , , Panama

Name: MSC ALEXA Classification society Registro Italiano Navale
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Container Panama 42307 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gdynia 2013-10-17 3 day(s) 27

Recognised Organisation

Registro Italiano Navale
Registro Italiano Navale

Registro Italiano Navale

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lifeboat inventory

Incinerator incl. operations and operating manual
ISM

Emergency lighting,batteries and switches

Fire prevention structural integrity

Fire prevention structural integrity

Fire detection and alarm system

Fire-dampers

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

22-6-2011 30-6-2016
22-6-2011 30-6-2016
1-2-2012 17-1-2017

Netherlands
Netherlands

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months

yes Rectified
no Rectified
yes Rectified

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date
11-8-2013
11-8-2013

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10

- 2013

Univan Ship Management Ltd , , , Hong Kong, China

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Noble Chartering S.A., all-ch-ops@thisisnoble.com, , TR

IMO : 9129029 Company
Name: SAM DRAGON

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Flag
Hong Kong, China

Gross tonnage
27792

Keeldate
1996

Port of detention
Cork including Whitegat

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Embarkation arrangement survival craft
ISM

Cargo and other hatchways

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Bulwarks and freeing ports

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment
Personal equipment for fire safety

Date of release
2013-10-15

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
16

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
25-3-2012  26-2-2017
25-3-2012  26-2-2017
18-11-2011  20-7-2016

Egypt
Egypt

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date
20-1-2013
20-1-2013

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 42 of 60

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 10

- 2013

IMO : 9100102 Company Bergshav Management AS, , , Marshall Islands
Name: COAL GLORY Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer Baumarine AS , Harbizalleen 2a P.O. Box 182 Skoyen N-0212, Oslo, NO
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 38891 1994
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Murmansk 2013-10-8 4  day(s) 30
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-3-2013 8-3-2015 China 1-3-2013
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 1-3-2013 8-3-2015 China 1-3-2013

American Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts
Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Fixed fire extinguishing installation
Maintenance of Fire protection systems

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

27-6-2013 26-6-2018

RO related Action taken
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10

- 2013

USC Barnkrug GmbH &amp; Co KG, , , Liberia

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

DINAMIC FADE, , PIRAEUS, GR

IMO : 9044009 Company
Name: CONFIDENCE |

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Flag
Liberia

Gross tonnage
13696

Keeldate
1992

Port of detention

Cagliari

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts
Nautical publications

Speed and distance indicator
Operation of Life Saving Appliances
Endorsement by flagstate

Fire safety operational booklet

ISM

Enhanced survey programme (ESP)
INMARSAT ship earth station

Date of release
2013-10-26

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
5 day(s) 16
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
28-6-2013  27-9-2013
28-6-2013 27-11-2013
28-6-2013 27-11-2013
RO related Action taken
no Rectified
no Rectified
no As per agreed Flag exemption
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2013

IMO : 9032458 Company Baltnautic Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Name: NAUTICA Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Vincent and the 1587 1992
Grenadines
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Kristinehamn 2013-10-24 1 day(s) 1
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 17-9-2012 6-1-2016
(SMC/ISM Code)
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-7-2012 27-8-2017  Latvia 26-8-2013
Lloyd's Register Load Line 16-7-2012 27-8-2017  Latvia 26-8-2013

Deficiencies reason for detention
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc

RO related Action taken

no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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- 2013

Jay Management Corp, , , Cyprus

Classification society Korean Register of Shipping

7 7

Released from detention - period : 10
IMO : 9009633 Company
Name: IPPOTIS

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo

Flag
Cyprus

Gross tonnage
11089

Keeldate
1991

Port of detention

Algeciras

Recognised Organisation

Korean Register of Shipping
Korean Register of Shipping
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Records of rest

Propulsion main engine

ISM

Calculation and payment of wages

Medical care onboard or ashore free of charge
Cleanliness of engine room

Date of release
2013-10-19

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
22 day(s) 6
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
10-2-2013 12-10-2013
11-6-2010  12-10-2013  Spain 10-1-2013
19-6-2013 9-5-2017
RO related Action taken
no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 10

- 2013

IMO : 8502133 Company COG Offshore AS, , , Cook Islands
Name: PEAK SAUDA Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer Peak Shipping, ., ., NO
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cook Islands 1543 1985
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Grove Wharfs (Scunthor 2013-10-20 4  day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-5-2013 14-9-2015
Load Line 23-5-2013 14-9-2015
Safety Management Certificate 12-10-2013  11-3-2014

Deficiencies reason for detention
Embarkation arrangement survival craft
ISM

Other (SOLAS operational)

Decks - corrosion

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

no
no
no

no

Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 47 of 60

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 10

- 2013

IMO : 8500070 Company Faros Shipping Co Sarl, , , Togo

Name: LADY MARIA Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 3113 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rijeka 2013-10-15 11 day(s) 14

Recognised Organisation

Deficiencies reason for detention
Distress flares

Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances
Bilge pumping arrangements

Standard discharge connection

Main vertical zone

Fire detection and alarm system

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

24-2-2011 25-4-2014
24-2-2011 25-4-2014
9-8-2011 1-11-2015

Lebanon

Lebanon

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date
7-6-2013
7-6-2013

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10

- 2013

IMO : 8422620 Company Northern River Shipping Lines, , , Russian Federation

Name: STK-1005 Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 1573 1983
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Lappeenranta 2013-10-26 1 day(s) 2

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Certificates for master and officers

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

23-6-2010 25-5-2015
1-8-2011 25-5-2015
14-11-2011  9-11-2016

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

RO related Action taken

no Rectified

Date
21-8-2013
21-8-2013

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2013

IMO : 8407632 Company AzovTransTerminal Ltd , , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: TOBOL Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Moldova, Republic of 1581 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Porto Nogaro 2013-10-25 1 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-12-2011  31-8-2016
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 30-12-2011  31-8-2016  Turkey 29-9-2013
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 16-7-2012 3-7-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 10

- 2013

IMO : 8116623 Company Duende Maritime SA, , , Belize

Name: OLYMPIC LIGHT Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Belize 1636 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Saint Malo 2013-10-24 44 day(s) 9

Recognised Organisation

International Naval Surveys Bureau
International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Deficiencies reason for detention

Minimum safe manning document
UMS - ship

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Fire detection and alarm system

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

10-9-2013 11-3-2014
3-9-2013 6-9-2018
13-6-2013 12-11-2013

RO related Action taken

Date

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2013

IMO : 7810222
Name: WILSON MERSIN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Det Norske Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Wilson Ship Management AS, , , Cyprus

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer )

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp ~ Cyprus 3937 1980

Records of rest
ISM

Port of detention Date of release
Torrevieja 2013-10-24

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies
11

Last Survey

16-6-2011 30-6-2016
16-6-2011 30-6-2016
10-8-2011 10-8-2016

Poland

Poland

RO related Action taken

no As in the agreed class condition

no To be rectified within 3 months

Date
30-4-2013
30-4-2013

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2013

IMO : 7632644 Company Golden East Logistics Co, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: CRYSTAL SUN Classification society Other

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 4722 1977

Republic of

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Varna 2013-10-30 6 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Nautical publications no Rectified
Echo sounder yes As per agreed Flag exemption
Cargo ship safety construction (including exempt.) yes Rectified
Launching arrangements for survival craft yes As per agreed Flag exemption
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no Rectified
Records of rest no Rectified
Propulsion main engine no Rectified
Conformance Test Report yes Rectified
ISM yes To be rectified within 3 months
Bulkhead - corrosion yes As per agreed Flag exemption
Cargo and other hatchways yes As per agreed Flag exemption
Cleanliness of engine room no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 10

- 2013

IMO : 7630141 Company International Shipping Group, , , Belize
Name: BELIZE CITY Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer Carbones Holding GMBH , , Vienna , AT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Belize 9965 1975
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Salerno 2013-10-13 4  day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-7-2012 30-12-2016  Turkey 14-3-2013

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Propulsion main engine
Bilge pumping arrangements
Oil record book

ISM

Cleanliness of engine room

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

2-7-2012 30-12-2016
18-3-2013 17-6-2014

RO related Action taken
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2013

IMO : 7629946 Company Amancio Shipping Corp, , , Cook Islands
Name: MED SURVEYOR Classification society
Charterer P
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Other special activities Cook Islands 610 1968
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gibraltar 2013-10-20 3 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-8-2013  20-11-2013
Load Line 16-8-2013  20-11-2013
Safety Management Certificate 19-8-2013 15-2-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken

Certificates for master and officers no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2013

IMO : 7350595
Name: ALABORG

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Universal Shipping Bureau Inc.

Company , , , Panama

Classification society

Charterer ,

Type
Other special activities

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage Keeldate
211 1974

Port of detention
Den Helder

Certificate

Load Line

Date of release
2013-10-15

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

7  day(s) 5
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
19-7-2012 18-7-2017 Netherlands 30-8-2013

Deficiencies reason for detention

Doors
Ventilators, air pipes, casings

RO related Action taken
yes Rectified

yes Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2013

IMO : 7336537 Company , , , Panama

Name: MILAN Classification society
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Offshore supply Panama 210 1973
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Las Palmas 2013-10-30 41 day(s) 12

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Cargo Ship Safety 12-7-2013 17-3-2015

Panama Maritime Documentation Services Load Line 25-7-2013 5-9-2017

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken

Inflatable liferafts no Rectified

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no Rectified

Operation of machinery no Rectified

Steering gear no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2013

IMO : 7126102 Company Cassiopeia Seaway Inc, , , Panama
Name: AB VELA Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 4255 1971
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Zadar 2013-10-30 6 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-7-2013  15-12-2013
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 16-7-2013  15-12-2013
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 10-7-2013  11-12-2013

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc

Training and qualification MLC - Personnal safety training
Tables of working hours

Procedure for complaint under MLC,2006

ISM

RO related Action taken
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2013

IMO : 7013680 Company , , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Name: ADMIRAL BAY Il Classification society
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Vincent and the 494 1970
Grenadines
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Esbjerg 2013-10-22 15 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-9-2013 2-3-2014
Load Line 26-9-2013 2-3-2104
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Minimum safe manning document no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 10

IMO : 5054812
Name: BUFFEL

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Deficiencies reason for detention
Rescue boats

Line-throwing appliance
Emergency fire pump and its pipes

- 2013

Company , , , Spain

Classification society

Charterer P

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Other special activities Spain 149 1953

Date of release
2013-10-10

Port of detention
Valletta

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

6  day(s) 12

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
12-12-2012 7-10-2014

8-4-2009 7-4-2014 Israel 31-7-2013

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Total number of detentions: 60
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 10 -2013

IMO

8705955

8721284

9148518

7109879

7726093

8215778

7612515

7816123

7002461

8402591

7016072

9377092

9202651

7602704

7329144

9312676

7126102

7013680

7350595

9326976

9143609

9282089

7630141

9157430

5054812

9260536

9314947

9100102

9044009

9414929

7632644

9137961

Name*

CGM TIGER
BEREKET

HAMAL
NAFTOCEMENT IlI
VENEZIA
AMNEH-F
BALTIYSKIY-109
CARIBANA EXPRESS
CHARLEFORT BREEZE
KORAVI

KORAVI |

LEENI

MSC REGINA
RAWAAH B
SORMOVSKIY-32
AACHEN

AB VELA
ADMIRAL BAY Il
ALABORG
ANGELA
ANTONELLA
APOLLO LUPUS
BELIZE CITY
BRIGHT STREAM
BUFFEL

BURAK BAYRAKTAR
CAMELLIA

COAL GLORY
CONFIDENCE |
COSTANZA
CRYSTAL SUN

DONALD DUCKLING

Flag

PA
TZ
CK
VC
TZ
PA
RU
PA
PA
AL
AL
CYy
PA
VC
RU
AG
PA
VC
PA
Gl
MT
AG
BZ
PA
ES
TR
HK
MH
LR
PA
TZ

PA

Inspection
Date

8-10-2013
1-10-2013
24-10-2013
8-10-2013
10-10-2013
25-10-2013
1-10-2013
3-10-2013
3-10-2013
10-10-2013
3-10-2013
8-10-2013
10-10-2013
25-10-2013
4-10-2013
7-10-2013
24-10-2013
7-10-2013
8-10-2013
24-10-2013
20-8-2013
17-10-2013
9-10-2013
24-10-2013
4-10-2013
7-10-2013
13-10-2013
4-10-2013
21-10-2013
12-10-2013
24-10-2013

18-9-2013

For current detentions look at: www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/...

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Release
of Date
7 15-10-2013
4 5-10-2013
7 31-10-2013
4 12-10-2013
5 15-10-2013
3 28-10-2013
1 2-10-2013
6 9-10-2013
7 10-10-2013
8 18-10-2013
6 9-10-2013
8 16-10-2013
11 21-10-2013
5 30-10-2013
10 14-10-2013
1 8-10-2013
6 30-10-2013
15 22-10-2013
7 15-10-2013
3 27-10-2013
43 2-10-2013
5 22-10-2013
4 13-10-2013
3 27-10-2013
6 10-10-2013
5 12-10-2013
2 15-10-2013
4 8-10-2013
5 26-10-2013
5 17-10-2013
6 30-10-2013
37 25-10-2013

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

5

3
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IMO

9466609

9331490

9183635

9009633

9650133

8500070

9166443

9172208

9581758

7629946

7336537

9129873

9360582

9032458

9190004

8116623

8502133

9265392

9190377

9129029

9271963

8422620

9648685

9658276

8407632

9330240

7810222

9217577

60

Name*

ELEVIT

HELEEN-C

HELLAS CONSTELLATION
IPPOTIS

KOUYOU

LADY MARIA

LELIE

LOWLANDS BEILUN
LOWLANDS SERENITY
MED SURVEYOR
MILAN

MSC ALEXA
MULTRATUG 4
NAUTICA

OCEAN TRADER
OLYMPIC LIGHT
PEAK SAUDA

RAS TOMB
RENASCENTIA

SAM DRAGON
SAMSKIP AKRAFELL
STK-1005

TEC|

TERRAMARE |
TOBOL

VEGA SIGMA
WILSON MERSIN

YUSUF ASLAN

Flag

TR
GB
MT
Ccy
PA
TG
NL
MT
PA
CK
PA
PA
MT
VC
MT
BZ
CK
Dz
MH
HK
cYy
RU
MD
Cy
MD
LR
Ccy

TR

Inspection
Date

28-10-2013
17-10-2013
12-10-2013

27-9-2013
24-10-2013

4-10-2013

2-10-2013

4-10-2013
22-10-2013
17-10-2013

19-9-2013
14-10-2013

4-10-2013
23-10-2013

7-10-2013

10-9-2013
16-10-2013
15-10-2013
17-10-2013
10-10-2013
14-10-2013
25-10-2013
24-10-2013
26-10-2013
24-10-2013
15-10-2013
21-10-2013

10-10-2013

For current detentions look at: www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/...

Duration
of

2
8
6

22

11

Release Nr. of det
Date <36 Months>
30-10-2013 1
25-10-2013 1
18-10-2013 1
19-10-2013 1
26-10-2013 1
15-10-2013 1
3-10-2013 1
6-10-2013 1
26-10-2013 1
20-10-2013 1
30-10-2013 1
17-10-2013 1
7-10-2013 1
24-10-2013 1
16-10-2013 1
24-10-2013 1
20-10-2013 1
16-10-2013 1
25-10-2013 1
15-10-2013 1
15-10-2013 1
26-10-2013 1
31-10-2013 1
30-10-2013 1
25-10-2013 1
22-10-2013 1
24-10-2013 1
12-10-2013 1
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 10-2013

IMO*

8705955

7109879

7726093

8721284

9148518

7002461

7016072

7329144

7602704

7612515

7816123

8215778

8402591

9202651

9377092

5054812

7013680

7126102

7336537

7350595

7629946

7630141

7632644

7810222

8116623

8407632

8422620

8500070

8502133

9009633

9032458

9044009

Name

CGM TIGER
NAFTOCEMENT IlI
VENEZIA
BEREKET

HAMAL

CHARLEFORT BREEZE

KORAVI |

SORMOVSKIY-32

RAWAAH B

BALTIYSKIY-109

CARIBANA EXPRESS

AMNEH-F

KORAVI

MSC REGINA

LEENI

BUFFEL

ADMIRAL BAY Il

AB VELA

MILAN

ALABORG

MED SURVEYOR

BELIZE CITY

CRYSTAL SUN

WILSON MERSIN

OLYMPIC LIGHT

TOBOL

STK-1005

LADY MARIA

PEAK SAUDA

IPPOTIS

NAUTICA

CONFIDENCE |

Flag

PA
VC
TZ
TZ
CK
PA
AL
RU
VC
RU
PA
PA
AL
PA
cy
ES
VC
PA
PA
PA
CK
BZ
TZ
CY
BZ
MD
RU
TG
CK
CY
VC

LR

Inspection
Date

8-10-2013
8-10-2013
10-10-2013
1-10-2013
24-10-2013
3-10-2013
3-10-2013
4-10-2013
25-10-2013
1-10-2013
3-10-2013
25-10-2013
10-10-2013
10-10-2013
8-10-2013
4-10-2013
7-10-2013
24-10-2013
19-9-2013
8-10-2013
17-10-2013
9-10-2013
24-10-2013
21-10-2013
10-9-2013
24-10-2013
25-10-2013
4-10-2013
16-10-2013
27-9-2013
23-10-2013

21-10-2013

Duration Of
Detention

7

4

15

41

11

22

For current detentions look at: www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/...

Release Date

15-10-2013
12-10-2013
15-10-2013
5-10-2013
31-10-2013
10-10-2013
9-10-2013
14-10-2013
30-10-2013
2-10-2013
9-10-2013
28-10-2013
18-10-2013
21-10-2013
16-10-2013
10-10-2013
22-10-2013
30-10-2013
30-10-2013
15-10-2013
20-10-2013
13-10-2013
30-10-2013
24-10-2013
24-10-2013
25-10-2013
26-10-2013
15-10-2013
20-10-2013
19-10-2013
24-10-2013

26-10-2013
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IMO*

9100102

9129029

9129873

9137961

9143609

9157430

9166443

9172208

9183635

9190004

9190377

9217577

9260536

9265392

9271963

9282089

9312676

9314947

9326976

9330240

9331490

9360582

9414929

9466609

9581758

9648685

9650133

9658276

60

Name

COAL GLORY

SAM DRAGON

MSC ALEXA

DONALD DUCKLING

ANTONELLA

BRIGHT STREAM

LELIE

LOWLANDS BEILUN

HELLAS CONSTELLATION

OCEAN TRADER

RENASCENTIA

YUSUF ASLAN

BURAK BAYRAKTAR

RAS TOMB

SAMSKIP AKRAFELL

APOLLO LUPUS

AACHEN

CAMELLIA

ANGELA

VEGA SIGMA

HELEEN-C

MULTRATUG 4

COSTANZA

ELEVIT

LOWLANDS SERENITY

TEC-I

KOuYou

TERRAMARE |

Flag

MH
HK
PA
PA
MT
PA
NL
MT
MT
MT
MH
TR
TR
Dz
cy
AG
AG
HK
Gl
LR
GB
MT
PA
TR
PA
MD
PA

CY

Inspection
Date

4-10-2013
10-10-2013
14-10-2013

18-9-2013

20-8-2013
24-10-2013

2-10-2013

4-10-2013
12-10-2013

7-10-2013
17-10-2013
10-10-2013

7-10-2013
15-10-2013
14-10-2013
17-10-2013

7-10-2013
13-10-2013
24-10-2013
15-10-2013
17-10-2013

4-10-2013
12-10-2013
28-10-2013
22-10-2013
24-10-2013
24-10-2013

26-10-2013

Duration Of
Detention

4

5

3

37

43

For current detentions look at: www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/...

Release Date

8-10-2013

15-10-2013

17-10-2013

25-10-2013

2-10-2013

27-10-2013

3-10-2013

6-10-2013

18-10-2013

16-10-2013

25-10-2013

12-10-2013

12-10-2013

16-10-2013

15-10-2013

22-10-2013

8-10-2013

15-10-2013

27-10-2013

22-10-2013

25-10-2013

7-10-2013

17-10-2013

30-10-2013

26-10-2013

31-10-2013

26-10-2013

30-10-2013

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1

1
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